PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Way-Seen Wang	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Central University	
Street Address:	No. 300, Jungda Rd	
City:	Jhongli City, Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11233047	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: mail@jacksonipg.com
Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson
Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7000.437

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN_7000_437#page1.tif

12004¢ 10

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREA	S, I (we), way-Seen wang	
whose post office ac	ldress(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referr	ed to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in	ARRAYED WAVEGUIDE GRAT	
(hereinafter referr	ed to as the Invention) for which an applica	tion for United States Letters Patent was
are executed on ever		
accuted on:		
\square filed on: 09-23	-2005 Serial No	D: 11/233,047
☐ established by P	CT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
designating	g the United States of America	
WHEREAS N	National Central University	
	ldress is No.300, Jungda Rd, Jhongli Cit	v. Taovuan County 320. Taiwan(R.O.C.)
hereinafter referred States;	to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
these presents do sel application through	ll, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, th	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
including additional consideration. ASS ASSIGNEE at ASSIGN control, and to prove respect of the prosect	documents that may be required to affirm to EGNOR also agrees, without further considera EE'S request documents and information con- cide further assurances and testimony on beha- cution, maintenance and defense of any paten NOR'S obligations under this instrument shall	tent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, the rights of Assignee in and to said Invention, all without further tion and at Assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to cerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or all of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignor in it application or patent encompassed within the terms of this extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other
Patent referred to aluse and behoof; and	bove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the ent for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal r	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters ire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole epresentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which ame would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and
	THORIZES any member of the firm of Jackso locument needed to effect its recordal in the	
Assignor Name		Address
	Way-Seen Wang	3F., No.2, Lane 68, Wunjhou St., Da-an District, Taipei
Where Signed	Taiwan, R.O.C.	City 106, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date		Signature
Apr	11 1, 2011	Way seen Wang

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 026414 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 06/09/2011